# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINKO AVGUSTIN	11/30/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELAN, D.O.O.
Street Address:	BEGUNJE 1
City:	BEGUNJE NA GORENJSKEM
State/Country:	SLOVENIA
Postal Code:	4275

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14892904

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-978-7477

Email: lori.lapidario@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. NASH

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46616.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. NASH
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503634832 REEL: 037411 FRAME: 0160

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, VINKO AVGUSTIN, individual ("Assignor"), residing at Smokuc 55, Zirovnica, Slovenia 4274, am an inventor of the invention described in the U.S. Patent application entitled "COLLAPSIBLE SKI" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2015, having Serial No.14/892,904 ("Application"), and improvements and derivatives related thereto.

WHEREAS, **ELAN**, **D.O.O.**, a Slovenia corporation ("Assignee"), with business address at <u>Begunje 1</u>, <u>Begunje na Gorenjskem</u>, <u>Slovenia 4275</u>, desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and all inventions and improvements and derivatives related thereto that are now or will be in the future described in applications that claim priority from or are based upon the Application or the Patent (collectively, "Invention").

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, the Patent, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitutions thereof, new applications, and issued patents claiming priority from the Application or the Patent; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs or any other grants of rights which may hereafter be filed, obtained, or asserted for the Invention or inventions competitive with the Invention in the United States or any country or countries anywhere, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from the Application or the Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of any country as may be applicable; and any causes of action related to the Application and Invention that may have accrued in Assignor's favor.

Assignor warrants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Agreement; and Assignor hereby further warrants that Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement. This is the entire agreement between the parties concerning its subject matter. It will be interpreted and construed in accordance with its fair meaning and not for or against either party.

Signed this 30th day of November, 2015.

VINKÓ AXGUSTIN

15471850\_1